Republic of the Philippines
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.: 2024-12-23-19i

Resolution Declaring Lowest Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) and
Recommending the Project for Award to D & D ENGINEERING SERVICES, CO.

WHEREAS, the Nueva Vizcaya State University through the Bids and Awards Committee-
Infrastructure advertised and posted the Invitation to Apply for Eligibility and to Bid for project
2024-14i: Improvement of University Gymnasium for Bayombong Campus, with an Approved
Budget for the Contract (ABC) amounting to Php10,000,000.00 in the NVSU website, the PhilGEPS,
social media, and conspicuous places in the premises of the NVSU on November 29, 2024;

WHEREAS, the Pre-Bid Conference and Opening of Bids were scheduled on December 6,
2024 and December 18, 2024 respectively;

WHEREAS, in response to the said advertisement, three (03) bidders bought the bidding
documents, to wit:

1. BELONGINGS CONSTRUCTION SERVICES;
2. D& D ENGINEERING SERVICES, CO.; and
3. HJM CONSTRUCTION

WHEREAS, on the scheduled deadline of submission and receipt of bids dated December
18, 2024 at 9:00AM, all the prospective bidders submitted bid envelopes;

WHEREAS, during the opening of eligibility and financial documents, only two (02)
bidders passed the preliminary examinations as to legal/technical and financial bids, and were
found eligible on December 18, 2024 and one (01) prospective bidder failed due to non-
submission of list of major equipment and Omnibus Sworn Statement attached is for a different
project;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION/NAME BID OFFER DISCOUNT DISCg:JSI TED
D & D ENGINEERING SERVICES, CO. 9,898,866.13 21% 7,820,104.24
HJM CONSTRUCTION 9,999,417.25 5% 9,499,446.39

WHEREAS, upon careful examination, verification, validation, and ascertainment of all
statements and representations made, including all documents submitted by the bidder with
Lowest Calculated Bid (LCB), its bid has been found to be responsive;

BIDDER IDENTIFICATION /NAME AMOUNT
9,898,866.02 with 219% discount =
D & D ENGINEERING SERVICES, CO. 7.820,104.16

NOW, THEREFORE, We, the Members of the University Bids and Awards Committee-
Infrastructure, hereby RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED to:

a. award the project D&D Engineering Services, Co. as the bidder with the Lowest
Calculated and Responsive Bid (LCRB) amounting to Php7,820,104.16; and
b. recommend for approval by the University President the foregoing action.




Republic of the Philippines
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY
Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya

UBAC RESOLUTION

BACR No.: 2024-12-23-19i

RESOLVED, at the NVSU Bayombong Campus, Bayombong, Nueva Vizcaya, this 23t day
of December 2024.

RICS .D ONG
Member, UBAC

A 4
i R
¥

MIC GE L. UBANDO

, UBAC .
JONART

Chair, UBAC-Infra




